
 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Regional Meet - Final Team Results 
 No. of Raw Adjusted 
 Rank Company Events Points Points* Golds Silvers Bronzes 

 Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil 14 174 174 9 0 1 
 2 Texas Instruments  16 188 173 5 4 5 
 3 Shell  17 185 161 1 8 5 
 4 BP  13 135 135 2 5 1 
 5 BHP 13 92 92 0 0 1 
 6 Schlumberger 13 84 84 0 0 2 
 7 Shell B 5 29 29 0 0 0 
 8 Texas Instruments B 2 20 20 0 0 2 
 9 BP B 4 20 20 0 0 0 
 10 Jacobs ETS  2 15 15 0 0 0 
 11 ExxonMobil B 3 13 13 0 0 0 
 12 BHP B 2 10 10 0 0 0 
 13 BP C 1 7 7 0 0 0 
 14 BHP C 2 5 5 0 0 0 
 
*  Adjusted score drops three lowest scores (often zeroes) for each team 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
 Regional Meet Final Results Summary 
 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 Men's 3000 Meters BP  13:23.00 2 12 
 Division 1 Shell  13:49.00 3 10 
 ExxonMobil 9 1 15 BHP  14:17.00 4 8 
 Texas Instruments 11 2 12 Schlumberger  16:03.00 5 7 
 Schlumberger 13 3 10 
 Shell 22 4 8 Women's 800m Team 
 BHP 1019 5 7 Division 1 
 BP 2013 6 6 ExxonMobil 5 1 15 
 BP 11 2 12 
 Women's 3000 Meters Shell 12 3 10 
 Division 1 ExxonMobil B 12 4 8 
 ExxonMobil 8 1 15 Schlumberger 15 5 7 
 Texas Instruments 11 2 12 
 Shell 11 3 10 3-Lap Sprint 
 Schlumberger 28 4 8 Division 1 
 BP 2014 5 7 BP  02:50.28 1 15 
 BHP 3002 6 6 Shell  02:51.03 2 12 
 Texas Instruments  02:55.75 3 10 
 Men's Mile Team ExxonMobil  02:59.73 4 8 
 Division 1 BHP  03:13.16 5 7 
 ExxonMobil 4 1 15 Shell B 03:18.00 6 6 
 Shell 9 2 12 BP B 03:32.93 7 5 
 BHP 10 3 10 Schlumberger  03:36.44 8 4 
 BP 13 4 8 
 Texas Instruments 19 5 7 Executive Relay 
 Schlumberger 23 6 6 Division 1 
 Texas Instruments  11:59.00 1 15 
 Submasters Distance Shell  13:23.89 2 12 
 Division 1 Schlumberger  13:50.84 3 10 
 Texas Instruments  13:05.00 1 15 
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 Regional Meet Final Results Summary 
 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 Distance Medley Shell B 00:58.50 7 5 
 Division 1 BP B 00:58.89 8 4 
 BP  21:28.00 1 15 Schlumberger  01:06.50 9 3 
 Texas Instruments  21:37.00 2 12 
 ExxonMobil  21:57.00 3 10 Pyramid Relay 
 Shell  23:01.59 4 8 Division 1 
 Jacobs ETS  24:00.00 5 7 ExxonMobil  10:45.09 1 15 
 Schlumberger  24:21.17 6 6 Texas Instruments  11:01.00 2 12 
 BHP  26:22.00 7 5 Shell  11:28.50 3 10 
 Jacobs ETS  11:56.90 4 8 
 Women's Relay BP  12:08.50 5 7 
 Division 1 BHP  12:25.09 6 6 
 ExxonMobil  04:59.00 1 15 
 Shell  05:08.42 2 12 Masters Relay 
 Texas Instruments  05:08.56 3 10 Division 1 
 Schlumberger  05:59.00 4 8 Texas Instruments  06:09.79 1 15 
 BP  06:12.70 2 12 
 Submasters Sprint Texas Instruments B 06:16.70 3 10 
 Division 1 Shell  07:09.20 4 8 
 Shell  04:10.00 1 15 ExxonMobil  07:10.89 5 7 
 BP  04:15.00 2 12 BHP  07:13.39 6 6 
 Texas Instruments  04:29.00 3 10 
 BHP  05:02.00 4 8 Sprint Relay 
 Schlumberger  05:20.00 5 7 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil  05:29.00 6 6 ExxonMobil  03:46.00 1 15 
 Shell  03:53.30 2 12 
 4x100m Relay Texas Instruments  03:54.30 3 10 
 Division 1 BHP  04:04.10 4 8 
 Texas Instruments  00:52.79 1 15 BP  04:12.39 5 7 
 Shell  00:53.29 2 12 Shell B 04:23.19 6 6 
 BP  00:53.39 3 10 BP B 04:39.89 7 5 
 ExxonMobil  00:54.29 4 8 
 BP C 00:56.79 5 7 
 BHP  00:57.79 6 6 
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 Regional Meet Final Results Summary 
 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 Jump Relay 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil 3157.0 1 15 
 Shell 3003.8 2 12 
 Texas Instruments 2969.9 3 10 
 BHP 2764.2 4 8 
 Shell B 2542.9 5 7 
 BHP B 2246.8 6 6 
 Schlumberger 2236.5 7 5 
 BHP C 2117.9 8 4 
 ExxonMobil B 1236.3 9 3 
 Schlumberger B 977.9 10 2 
 Shell C 651.6 11 1 

 Weight Relay 
 Division 1 
 ExxonMobil 2196.0 1 15 
 BP 2129.0 2 12 
 Shell 2090.0 3 10 
 Texas Instruments 1931.0 4 8 
 BHP 1927.0 5 7 
 BP B 1600.0 6 6 
 Shell B 1571.0 7 5 
 BHP B 1315.0 8 4 
 Schlumberger 989.0 9 3 
 ExxonMobil B 752.0 10 2 
 BHP C 421.0 11 1 

 Seniors Relay 
 Division 1 
 Texas Instruments  04:26.10 1 15 
 Shell  04:50.00 2 12 
 Texas Instruments B 04:51.00 3 10 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Men's 3000 Meters 
 Heat Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place Place Place Time Pace Points  

 DIVISION 1 MEN 
 1 ExxonMobil 9 
 Cullinane, Eamon 26 1 1 1 11:03.00 5 :33 1 
 Knous, Michael 34 4 4 1 11:30.70 5 :47 1 
 Williams, Terry 29 2 2 2 11:05.98 5 :34 2 
 Hadden, Darren 43 13 31 2 13:36.70 6 :50 2 
 Leeson, Jonathan 47 17 35 3 14:35.59 7 :20 3 
 Fox, Sean 20 16 16 9 15:35.00 7 :50 0 
 2 Texas Instruments 11 
 Hao, Pinghai 51 2 20 1 11:55.29 5 :59 1 
 Smith, Steve 61 15 33 1 14:11.40 7 :08 1 
 Colgan, Chris 34 8 8 3 11:47.29 5 :55 3 
 Cowles, Dan 58 11 29 3 13:20.79 6 :42 3 
 Drumm, Jim 61 20 38 3 16:09.24 8 :07 3 
 Kiser, Luke 25 6 6 4 11:36.20 5 :50 0 
 Fulce, Mitchel 41 19 37 5 14:52.00 7 :28 0 
 Blackerby, Kenan 27 13 13 7 12:58.00 6 :31 0 
 Oluwafemi, Tobi 31 14 14 7 13:16.00 6 :40 0 
 3 Schlumberger 13 
 Kwan, Andy 42 1 19 1 11:44.59 5 :54 1 
 Gendur, Jason 49 10 28 1 13:19.20 6 :41 0 
 Unterkircher, Michael 30 5 5 2 11:35.40 5 :49 2 
 Narvaez, Diego 57 9 27 2 13:10.20 6 :37 2 
 Aboelnaga, Sharif 45 5 23 4 12:11.54 6 :07 4 
 Rajagopalan,  53 12 30 4 13:24.79 6 :44 4 
 Medeiros, Marlos 42 6 24 5 12:24.72 6 :14 0 
 Henninngson, Trevor 23 10 10 6 12:06.79 6 :05 0 
 Jones, Ryan 28 17 17 10 15:41.00 7 :53 0 
 Bunch, Bryan 23 18 18 11 16:04.00 8 :04 0 
 4 Shell 22 
 Yanowski, Ken 63 16 34 2 14:30.29 7 :17 2 
 Leonard, Todd 48 18 36 4 14:48.09 7 :26 4 
 Eisenberg, William 27 7 7 5 11:36.79 5 :50 5 
 Hawley, Rick 54 14 32 5 13:38.09 6 :51 5 
 Thurnher, Greg 39 12 12 6 12:56.00 6 :30 6 
 Winters, Stephen 43 7 25 6 13:05.20 6 :34 0 
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Team Results: Men's 3000 Meters 
 Heat Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place Place Place Time Pace Points  

 Maat, Cliff 54 21 39 6 16:52.79 8 :29 0 
 5 BHP 1019 
 Araya, Mario 40 4 22 3 12:02.50 6 :03 3 
 Savoy, Jacob 30 9 9 4 12:03.00 6 :03 4 
 Addison, Michael 30 11 11 5 12:35.00 6 :19 5 
 Liang, Feng 40 8 26 7 13:09.40 6 :37 7 
 6 BP 2013 
 Cheng, Changrui 44 3 21 2 11:57.85 6 :01 2 
 Keating, Jameson 29 3 3 3 11:12.90 5 :38 3 
 Lopez, Rigo 28 15 15 8 14:03.00 7 :03 8 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Women's 3000 Meters 
 Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place Place Time Pace Points  

 DIVISION 1 WOMEN 
 1 ExxonMobil 8 
 Sellers, Joslin 25 1 1 12:15.90 6 :10 1 
 Skaufel, Pamela 45 5 2 13:22.00 6 :43 2 
 Mohyla, Michelle 56 16 2 15:21.50 7 :43 2 
 Leyden, Carlene 28 6 3 13:22.50 6 :43 3 
 Seigle, Tara 23 7 4 13:26.50 6 :45 0 
 Givens, Jerrica 24 11 5 13:59.95 7 :02 0 
 Sharp, Patricia 70 27 5 21:57.00 11:02 0 
 Doan, Lavinia 24 14 6 14:48.50 7 :26 0 
 2 Texas Instruments 11 
 Angeles, Becky 42 4 1 13:06.40 6 :35 1 
 McCauley, Heidi 58 12 1 14:16.40 7 :10 1 
 Brothers, Gosia 52 17 3 15:44.90 7 :55 3 
 Lewallen, Brittany 33 15 6 15:11.09 7 :38 6 
 3 Shell 11 
 Cross, Tine 34 2 1 12:40.96 6 :22 1 
 Shek, May 39 8 2 13:41.00 6 :52 2 
 Kelly, Amy 38 10 4 13:46.79 6 :55 4 
 On, Tiffany 54 24 4 17:40.04 8 :53 4 
 Wells, Emily 30 13 5 14:45.70 7 :25 0 
 Brown, Tameka 32 19 7 16:32.90 8 :19 0 
 Cobb, Ranesha 36 21 9 17:28.29 8 :47 0 
 4 Schlumberger 28 
 Leismer, Lauren 32 9 3 13:43.95 6 :54 3 
 Johnson, Aubrey 28 26 7 21:48.30 10:57 7 
 Xu, Lina 37 20 8 16:43.29 8 :24 8 
 Niazi Olivio, Amanda 37 22 10 17:34.90 8 :50 10 
 Bellicard, Claire 37 25 12 21:45.30 10:56 0 
 5 BP 2014 
 Harris, Caren 48 18 3 16:03.79 8 :04 3 
 Murphy, Rachel 32 23 11 17:38.90 8 :52 11 
 6 BHP 3002 
 Sanchez, Katherine 25 3 2 12:49.90 6 :27 2 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Ran Name Gender Age Time Place Points 
Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil 4 
 Cullinane, Eamon M 26 04:57.04 1 
 Knous, Michael M 34 05:20.05 3 
 2 Shell 9 
 Eddings, Jordan M 24 05:24.36 4 
 Eisenberg, William M 27 05:24.79 5 
 3 BHP 10 
 LaCassa, Andrew M 26 05:04.43 2 
 Bravo, Anthony M 40 05:51.67 8 
 4 BP 13 
 Hilton, Benjamin M 34 05:25.01 6 
 Bown, Chad M 40 05:40.96 7 
 5 Texas Instruments 19 
 Oluwafemi, Tobi M 31 06:03.55 9 
 Blackerby, Kenan M 27 06:10.51 10 
 6 Schlumberger 23 
 Peoples, Richard M 59 06:13.26 11 
 Rajagopalan, Ramesh M 53 06:35.37 12 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Individual Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Ran Name Gender Age Company Time HeatPlace Div.Place 
 1 Cullinane, Eamon M 26 ExxonMobil 04:57.04 1 1 
 2 LaCassa, Andrew M 26 BHP 05:04.43 2 2 
 3 Knous, Michael M 34 ExxonMobil 05:20.05 3 3 
 4 Eddings, Jordan M 24 Shell 05:24.36 4 4 
 5 Eisenberg, William M 27 Shell 05:24.79 5 5 
 6 Hilton, Benjamin M 34 BP 05:25.01 6 6 
 7 Bown, Chad M 40 BP 05:40.96 7 7 
 8 Bravo, Anthony M 40 BHP 05:51.67 8 8 
 9 Oluwafemi, Tobi M 31 Texas Instruments 06:03.55 9 9 
 10 Blackerby, Kenan M 27 Texas Instruments 06:10.51 10 10 
 11 Peoples, Richard M 59 Schlumberger 06:13.26 11 11 
 12 Rajagopalan,   M 53 Schlumberger 06:35.37 12 12 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Women's 800m Team 
 Ran Name Sex Age Time Place Points 
Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil 5 
 Elliott, Paige F 26 02:38.13 2 
 Seigle, Tara F 23 02:47.09 3 

 2 BP 11 
 Fairey, Melissa F 23 02:30.69 1 
 Murphy, Rachel F 32 03:23.30 10 

 3 Shell 12 
 Elliott, Samantha F 24 02:48.30 4 
 Shek, May F 39 03:00.30 8 

 4 ExxonMobil B 12 
 Tsai, Christine F 28 02:49.00 5 
 Doan, Lavinia F 24 02:59.06 7 

 5 Schlumberger 15 
 Presswood, Melody F 40 02:55.00 6 
 Liu, Yan F 49 03:10.89 9 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Individual Results: Women's 800m Team 
 Ran Name Sex Age Company Time HeatPlace Div.Place 

 1 Fairey, Melissa F 23 BP 02:30.69 1.0 1 
 2 Elliott, Paige F 26 ExxonMobil 02:38.13 2.0 2 
 3 Seigle, Tara F 23 ExxonMobil 02:47.09 3.0 3 
 4 Elliott, Samantha F 24 Shell 02:48.30 4.0 4 
 5 Tsai, Christine F 28 ExxonMobil B 02:49.00 5.0 5 
 6 Presswood, Melody F 40 Schlumberger 02:55.00 6.0 6 
 7 Doan, Lavinia F 24 ExxonMobil B 02:59.06 7.0 7 
 8 Shek, May F 39 Shell 03:00.30 8.0 8 
 9 Liu, Yan F 49 Schlumberger 03:10.89 9.0 9 
 10 Murphy, Rachel F 32 BP 03:23.30 10.0 10 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 3,157.1 
 Thomas, Ken M 62   4' 06.00" 782.6  15' 00.50" 764.8 1,547.4 
 Vollmer, Larry M 66   4' 10.00" 840.6  15' 01.50" 769.1 1,609.6 
 2 Shell A 3,003.9 
 Jones, David M 55   4' 08.00" 767.1  16' 02.50" 768.8 1,535.9 
 Hickman, Will M 45   5' 08.00" 839.5  15' 01.00" 628.5 1,468.0 
 3 Texas Instruments A 2,969.9 
 Haschke, Russ M 64   4' 06.00" 782.6  13' 02.50" 671.6 1,454.2 
 Phillips, Sheri F 57   4' 00.00" 813.6  12' 02.75" 702.2 1,515.7 
 4 BHP A 2,764.3 
 Wokasch,  M 31   5' 04.00" 688.2  18' 03.00" 646.0 1,334.2 
 Philippart,  M 40   5' 06.00" 776.5  16' 08.00" 653.6 1,430.1 
 5 Shell B 2,543.0 
 Shipp, william M 27   5' 00.00" 631.6  18' 03.00" 632.9 1,264.5 
 Austin, Patrick M 40   5' 02.00" 729.4  14' 00.00" 549.0 1,278.4 
 6 BHP B 2,246.9 
 Welch, Velton M 45   4' 02.00" 617.3  12' 09.00" 531.3 1,148.5 
 Savoy, Jacob M 30   4' 06.00" 580.6  14' 07.50" 517.7 1,098.3 
 7 Schlumberger A 2,236.6 
 Unterkircher,   M 30   4' 06.00" 580.6  15' 01.00" 533.9 1,114.6 
 Bunch, Bryan M 23   4' 08.00" 589.5  15' 04.25" 532.5 1,122.0 
 8 BHP C 2,117.9 
 Addison,  M 30   4' 10.00" 623.7  12' 03.00" 433.6 1,057.3 
 Modirca,  F 28   4' 00.00" 585.4  11' 07.25" 475.3 1,060.6 
 9 ExxonMobil B 1,236.4 
 Sulaiman, Teni M 30   4' 08.00" 602.2  17' 11.00" 634.2 1,236.4 
 10 Schlumberger B 977.9 
 Akpabio, Nsima M 31   3' 06.00" 451.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 451.6 
 Jones, Ryan M 28   4' 02.00" 526.3   0' 00.00" 0.0 526.3 
 11 Shell C 651.7 
 Iwuchukwu,  M 39   4' 10.00" 651.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 651.7 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Individual Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age Company HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

 1 Vollmer, Larry M 66 ExxonMobil   4' 10.00" 840.6  15' 01.50" 769.1 1,609.6 
 2 Thomas, Ken M 62 ExxonMobil   4' 06.00" 782.6  15' 00.50" 764.8 1,547.4 
 3 Jones, David M 55 Shell   4' 08.00" 767.1  16' 02.50" 768.8 1,535.9 
 4 Phillips, Sheri F 57 Texas    4' 00.00" 813.6  12' 02.75" 702.2 1,515.7 
 5 Hickman, Will M 45 Shell   5' 08.00" 839.5  15' 01.00" 628.5 1,468.0 
 6 Haschke, Russ M 64 Texas    4' 06.00" 782.6  13' 02.50" 671.6 1,454.2 
 7 Philippart, Geoffroy M 40 BHP   5' 06.00" 776.5  16' 08.00" 653.6 1,430.1 
 8 Wokasch, Travis M 31 BHP   5' 04.00" 688.2  18' 03.00" 646.0 1,334.2 
 9 Austin, Patrick M 40 Shell   5' 02.00" 729.4  14' 00.00" 549.0 1,278.4 
 10 Shipp, william M 27 Shell   5' 00.00" 631.6  18' 03.00" 632.9 1,264.5 
 11 Sulaiman, Teni M 30 ExxonMobil   4' 08.00" 602.2  17' 11.00" 634.2 1,236.4 
 12 Welch, Velton M 45 BHP   4' 02.00" 617.3  12' 09.00" 531.3 1,148.5 
 13 Bunch, Bryan M 23 Schlumberger   4' 08.00" 589.5  15' 04.25" 532.5 1,122.0 
 14 Unterkircher,   M 30 Schlumberger   4' 06.00" 580.6  15' 01.00" 533.9 1,114.6 
 15 Savoy, Jacob M 30 BHP   4' 06.00" 580.6  14' 07.50" 517.7 1,098.3 
 16 Modirca, Victoria F 28 BHP   4' 00.00" 585.4  11' 07.25" 475.3 1,060.6 
 17 Addison, Michael M 30 BHP   4' 10.00" 623.7  12' 03.00" 433.6 1,057.3 
 18 Iwuchukwu,  M 39 Shell   4' 10.00" 651.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 651.7 
 19 Jones, Ryan M 28 Schlumberger   4' 02.00" 526.3   0' 00.00" 0.0 526.3 
 20 Akpabio, Nsima M 31 Schlumberger   3' 06.00" 451.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 451.6 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Team Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age SHOT Pts DIS Pts JAV Pts Points 

Division 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 2,196.0 
 Williams,  M 67  33' 00.00" 609.2 109' 09.75" 539.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,149.0 
 Thomas, Ken M 62  32' 04.00" 596.9   0' 00.00" 0.0  87' 11.00" 450.5 1,047.0 
 2 BP A 2,129.0 
 Berry, Caleb M 28  40' 08.50" 608.3 115' 11.00" 508.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,117.0 
 Bassett, Brad M 30  37' 02.00" 561.7 102' 05.50" 449.9  90' 05.00" 303.6 1,012.0 
 3 Shell A 2,090.0 
 Mendoza, RJ M 36  43' 00.50" 685.0 103' 10.50" 480.2 104' 06.00" 398.1 1,165.0 
 Hickman, Will M 45  29' 11.75" 533.0  75' 09.00" 392.0  81' 01.00" 347.1 925.0 
 4 Texas Instruments A 1,931.0 
 Phillips, Sheri F 57  25' 01.75" 532.2  60' 05.00" 399.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 931.0 
 Armstrong,   M 54  33' 02.00" 567.0  87' 10.00" 433.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,000.0 
 5 BHP A 1,927.0 
 Smith, Andrew M 30  48' 08.75" 736.5 112' 06.50" 494.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,231.0 
 Scott, Kim F 41  21' 08.25" 393.1  45' 11.00" 240.1  49' 09.00" 302.7 696.0 
 6 BP B 1,600.0 
 Dollinger, Katie F 31  34' 10.75" 565.1  90' 11.00" 420.3  57' 02.00" 287.3 985.0 
 LaBaw , Andy M 27  22' 06.25" 336.6  63' 07.00" 278.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 615.0 
 7 Shell B 1,571.0 
 Mody, Justin M 34  30' 08.50" 464.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 101' 04.00" 340.2 804.0 
 Cassel,  M 34  30' 00.75" 454.3   0' 00.00" 0.0  93' 03.00" 313.1 767.0 
 8 BHP B 1,315.0 
 Hamilton, Jordan M 30  27' 02.00" 410.6  57' 08.25" 253.3  68' 10.00" 231.1 664.0 
 Swanepoel,  M 29  24' 05.50" 365.5  65' 00.25" 285.2  76' 01.00" 256.5 651.0 
 9 Schlumberger A 989.0 
 Nihart, Craig M 43  25' 02.00" 423.0  43' 07.25" 212.3  68' 08.00" 277.7 701.0 
 Leismer, Lauren F 32  17' 09.50" 288.1   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 288.0 
 10 ExxonMobil B 752.0 
 Hughes, Gerard M 62  23' 09.50" 439.2  63' 08.00" 312.7  47' 11.00" 245.5 752.0 
 11 BHP C 421.0 
 Modirca,  F 28  16' 07.75" 259.1  35' 00.00" 161.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 421.0 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2019 Regional Meet: May 18 
Individual Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age Company SP Pts DI Pts JA Pts Points 

 1 Smith, Andrew M 30 BHP  48' 08.75" 736.5 112' 06.50" 494.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,231.0 
 2 Mendoza, RJ M 36 Shell  43' 00.50" 685.0 103' 10.50" 480.2 104' 06.00" 398.1 1,165.0 
 3 Williams, Herman M 67 ExxonMobil  33' 00.00" 609.2 109' 09.75" 539.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,149.0 
 4 Berry, Caleb M 28 BP  40' 08.50" 608.3 115' 11.00" 508.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,117.0 
 5 Thomas, Ken M 62 ExxonMobil  32' 04.00" 596.9   0' 00.00" 0.0  87' 11.00" 450.5 1,047.0 
 6 Bassett, Brad M 30 BP  37' 02.00" 561.7 102' 05.50" 449.9  90' 05.00" 303.6 1,012.0 
 7 Armstrong, Frank M 54 Texas Instruments  33' 02.00" 567.0  87' 10.00" 433.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,000.0 
 8 Dollinger, Katie F 31 BP  34' 10.75" 565.1  90' 11.00" 420.3  57' 02.00" 287.3 985.0 
 9 Phillips, Sheri F 57 Texas Instruments  25' 01.75" 532.2  60' 05.00" 399.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 931.0 
 10 Hickman, Will M 45 Shell  29' 11.75" 533.0  75' 09.00" 392.0  81' 01.00" 347.1 925.0 
 11 Mody, Justin M 34 Shell  30' 08.50" 464.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 101' 04.00" 340.2 804.0 
 12 Cassel, Christopher M 34 Shell  30' 00.75" 454.3   0' 00.00" 0.0  93' 03.00" 313.1 767.0 
 13 Hughes, Gerard M 62 ExxonMobil  23' 09.50" 439.2  63' 08.00" 312.7  47' 11.00" 245.5 752.0 
 14 Nihart, Craig M 43 Schlumberger  25' 02.00" 423.0  43' 07.25" 212.3  68' 08.00" 277.7 701.0 
 15 Scott, Kim F 41 BHP  21' 08.25" 393.1  45' 11.00" 240.1  49' 09.00" 302.7 696.0 
 16 Hamilton, Jordan M 30 BHP  27' 02.00" 410.6  57' 08.25" 253.3  68' 10.00" 231.1 664.0 
 17 Swanepoel, Ruan M 29 BHP  24' 05.50" 365.5  65' 00.25" 285.2  76' 01.00" 256.5 651.0 
 18 LaBaw , Andy M 27 BP  22' 06.25" 336.6  63' 07.00" 278.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 615.0 
 19 Modirca, Victoria F 28 BHP  16' 07.75" 259.1  35' 00.00" 161.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 421.0 
 20 Leismer, Lauren F 32 Schlumberger  17' 09.50" 288.1   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 288.0 
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